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ABSTRACT

Currently, there are many applications that is being used in the education sector, may
it be mobile application, web-based application as well as other types of application.
As a matter of interest, the OKU learners are also a group of people which has their
own interest in using the technology such as web-based application or mobile
application towards learning. But some application might not be suitable for this group
of people which is slower in the learning process. This paper describes about the
recitation in prayer application among the OKU learners in learning to recite in their
prayer with the correct pronunciation. This work presents the solution for the above
scenario, a web-based application is intended to be develop. This application will help
the OKU learners to learn better in their recitation for prayer according their pace. This
application implements multimedia elements such as audio and image to make the
website useful for the users of the website hence the objective of this project can be
achieved, particularly to design and develop an application based on the learning
methods obtained by discussing the learning methods which are more suitable for the
special learners.

The learning method that is being used in this project is the Al-Baghdadi technique
which is one of the techniques in learning the Al-Quran and this project has found out
that this technique was more suitable for the intended user of the application. In the
development process, Sublime Text version 3 was used and this application was linked
with the XAMPP which is a web server. It provides the connection between the text
editor with the web browser. This application has also been tested among one of the
OKU learners which the result shows an average percentage of 68% is obtained after
calculation was made with reference to the System Usability Scale (SUS) Score. By
having the web-based application, it is hope that the intended user can gain benefit
after using the website.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Project Objectives
1.4 Project Scope

1.5 Significance

1.6 Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction

2.2 Overview of Oku / Autisme

2.3 Overview of Pedagogy in Education

2.4 Techniques and Comparison of Techniques
2.4.1 Al-Baghdadi Technique
2.4.2 Repetition (Takrir Technique)

2.5 Common Features Related to Project

PAGE

10
11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15
16
17

17
18



2.5.1 Application / System A

2.5.2 Application / System B
2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques & features with
justification

2.7 Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Operational Framework

3.3 Project Methodology

3.4 Project / System Architecture

3.5 Software and Hardware Requirements

3.6 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: PROJECT DESIGN AND
IMPLEMENTATION
4.0 Introduction
4.1 Analysis Requirement of Project Design and
Development
4.1.1 Data Requirements
4.2 Project Design
4.2.1 Diagram of the overall Process
4.2.2 Interface Design
4.3 Project Development
4.3.1 Flowchart of x1 function of the algorithm
4.3.2 Flowchart of x2 function of x algorithm
4.4 Project Implementation
4.4.1 List of Features
4.4.2 Snapshoot from application
4.5 Testing
4.5.1 Type of Experiment Design
4.5.2 List of Testing Feature

20
21

23

23

24
24
28
30

32
33

34

34

35
36

36
37

38
39

40
40



	WEB-BASED APPLICATION RECITATION IN PRAYER FOR OKU
	SYAKIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI
	SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER 1
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Project Objectives
	1.4 Project Scope
	1.5 Significance
	1.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Overview of OKU / Autisme
	2.3 Overview of Pedagogy in Education
	2.4 Technique
	2.4.1 Al-Baghdadi Technique
	2.4.2 Repetition (Takrir) Technique

	2.5 Common Features Related to Project
	2.5.1 Application / System A – by Solite Kids
	2.5.2 Application / System B

	2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques & features with justification
	2.7 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Operational Framework
	3.3 Project Methodology
	3.4 System Architecture
	3.5 Software and Hardware Requirements
	3.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.0 Introduction
	4.1 Analysis Requirements of Project Design and Development
	4.1.1 Data Requirements

	4.2 Project Design
	4.2.1 Diagram of The Overall Process
	4.2.2 Interface Design

	4.3 Project Development
	4.3.1 Flow chart of x1 function of the algorithm
	4.3.2 Flow chart of x2 function of x algorithm

	4.4 Project Implementation
	4.4.1 List of features
	4.4.2 Snapshoot from application

	4.5 Testing
	4.5.1 Type of Experiment Design
	4.5.2 List of Testing Feature
	4.5.3 Data Collection/Testing

	4.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 5
	CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDIX 1: USABILITY TEST QUESTION




