UNIVERISITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

WEB-BASED APPLICATION RECITATION IN PRAYER FOR OKU

SYAKIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONS.)

JANUARY 2022

STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

.....

SYAKIRAH BINTI SUHAIMI 2018679766

JANUARY 29, 2022

ABSTRACT

Currently, there are many applications that is being used in the education sector, may it be mobile application, web-based application as well as other types of application. As a matter of interest, the OKU learners are also a group of people which has their own interest in using the technology such as web-based application or mobile application towards learning. But some application might not be suitable for this group of people which is slower in the learning process. This paper describes about the recitation in prayer application among the OKU learners in learning to recite in their prayer with the correct pronunciation. This work presents the solution for the above scenario, a web-based application is intended to be develop. This application will help the OKU learners to learn better in their recitation for prayer according their pace. This application implements multimedia elements such as audio and image to make the website useful for the users of the website hence the objective of this project can be achieved, particularly to design and develop an application based on the learning methods obtained by discussing the learning methods which are more suitable for the special learners.

The learning method that is being used in this project is the Al-Baghdadi technique which is one of the techniques in learning the Al-Quran and this project has found out that this technique was more suitable for the intended user of the application. In the development process, Sublime Text version 3 was used and this application was linked with the XAMPP which is a web server. It provides the connection between the text editor with the web browser. This application has also been tested among one of the OKU learners which the result shows an average percentage of 68% is obtained after calculation was made with reference to the System Usability Scale (SUS) Score. By having the web-based application, it is hope that the intended user can gain benefit after using the website.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE 3 SUPERVISOR APPROVAL STUDENT DECLARATION 4 5 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 6 ABSTRACT **TABLE OF CONTENTS** 7 10 LIST OF FIGURES 11 LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction	12
1.2 Problem Statement	12
1.3 Project Objectives	13
1.4 Project Scope	13
1.5 Significance	14
1.6 Summary	14

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction	15
2.2 Overview of Oku / Autisme	16
2.3 Overview of Pedagogy in Education	17
2.4 Techniques and Comparison of Techniques	
2.4.1 Al-Baghdadi Technique	17
2.4.2 Repetition (Takrir Technique)	18
2.5 Common Features Related to Project	

2.5.1 Application / System A	20
2.5.2 Application / System B	21
2.6 Highlight the chosen techniques & features with	23
justification	
2.7 Conclusion	23

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction	24
3.2 Operational Framework	24 28
3.3 Project Methodology	28
3.4 Project / System Architecture	30
3.5 Software and Hardware Requirements	32
3.6 Conclusion	33

CHAPTER FOUR: PROJECT DESIGN AND IMPLEMENTATION

4.0 Introduction	
4.1 Analysis Requirement of Proje	ect Design and 34
Development	
4.1.1 Data Requirements	
4.2 Project Design	34
4.2.1 Diagram of the overall Process	35
4.2.2 Interface Design	36
4.3 Project Development	
4.3.1 Flowchart of x1 function of the	algorithm 36
4.3.2 Flowchart of x2 function of x al	lgorithm 37
4.4 Project Implementation	
4.4.1 List of Features	38
4.4.2 Snapshoot from application	39
4.5 Testing	
4.5.1 Type of Experiment Design	40
4.5.2 List of Testing Feature	40